
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4620
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
RAIL BRIDGES ON CHAPRA-MUZAFFARPUR RAIL LINE
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the tenders for construction of rail bridges on Chapra- Muzaffarpur new rail line have been floated;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated for the said work; and

(c) the time by which the construction of the said bridges is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Tenders have been finalized for all 12 major bridges and work on these bridges are in various stages of progress. An outlay of Rs. 2 crore has been provided for this project for 2009-10.

(c): Completion would depend upon availability of resources and other allied factors.
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